# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest In Trademarks and Trademark Applications	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		01/24/2007	Swiss Financial Institution:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arr-Maz Custom Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	4800 State Road 60 East	
City:	Mulberry	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33860	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2638423	ROAD OYL
Serial Number:	78586855	AMCC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 729285
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer
Signature:	/Matthew Mayer/

900067703 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0334

7028473

- c9

Date:	01/25/2007			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=UBSAG_ArrMazCustomChem_tm2#page2.tif				
source=UBSAG_ArrMazCustomChem_tm2#page3.tif				
ourse-LIBSAC ArMozCustomCham tm2thoggad tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0335

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that UBS AG, Stamford Branch, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), having an office at 677 Washington Boulevard, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications, "Road Oyl" and "AMCC" and the goodwill associated therewith, of ARR-MAZ CUSTOM CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), having a place of business at 4800 State Road 60 East, Mulberry, Florida 33860-7905, pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 10, 2006 17, at Reel 3410, Frame 0599 and corrected at Reel 3431, Frame 0926 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0336 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in the trademarks and trademark applications to be executed this Aday of January 2007.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Richard L. Tavrow

Title: Director

By:

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0337** 

### SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country/ State	Serial <u>No</u> .	Filing Date	Reg. <u>No</u> .	Reg. <u>Date</u>
ROAD OYL	U.S.	76162301	11/09/2000	2,638,423	10/22/2002
AMCC	U.S.	78586855	03/14/2005		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003468 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 01/25/2007**